Oregon Healthy Teens 2003

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
E1. Do you think you will try a cigarette soon?

Gender
Total Female Male Unknown
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not 64.5 64.6 64.7 491
Probably not 18.0 17.8 18.2 24.4
Probably would 8.4 8.6 8.2 2.1
Definitely would 9.1 9.0 8.9 24.4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
E1. Do you think you will try a cigarette soon?
Gender
Total Female Male Unknown
Total 4,352 2,163 2,149 40
Missing: skipped Q 148 48 93 7
Definitely not 2,720 1,376 1,325 19
Probably not 780 390 383 7
Probably would 352 172 178 2
Definitely would 352 177 170 5

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
E2. If one of your best friends were to offer you a cigarette, would
you smoke it?

Gender

Total Female Male Unknown
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not 63.6 63.7 63.8 47.2
Probably not 17.7 17.9 17.5 20.2
Probably would 9.7 9.2 10.2 8.3
Definitely would 9.0 9.2 8.4 24.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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E2. If one of your best friends were to offer you a cigarette, would
you smoke it?

Gender

Total Female Male Unknown
Total 4,352 2,163 2,149 40
Missing: skipped Q 147 48 92 7
Definitely not 2,697 1,363 1,316 18
Probably not 742 374 362 6
Probably would 410 196 210 4
Definitely would 356 182 169 5

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
E3. At any time during the next year, do you think you will
smoke a cigarette?

Gender

Total Female Male Unknown
Total 100.0 100.0 | 100.0 100.0
Definitely not 62.0 62.4 61.8 46.7
Probably not 16.8 17.1 16.3 21.7
Probably would 104 9.7 111 8.2
Definitely would 10.9 10.7 10.8 23.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
E3. At any time during the next year, do you think you will smoke a cigarette?

Gender
Total Female Male Unknown
Total 4,446 2,201 2,201 44
Missing: skipped Q 154 50 96 8
Definitely not 2,677 1,358 1,300 19
Probably not 742 369 365 8
Probably would 435 211 220 4
Definitely would 438 213 220 5
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
E4. Do you want to stop smoking cigarettes completely?
Gender
Total Female Male Unknown
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 8.2 7.0 9.4 15.9
No 8.0 8.8 7.1 19.9
| do not smoke now 83.8 84.2 83.5 64.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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E4. Do you want to stop smoking cigarettes completely?

Gender
Total Female Male Unknown
Total 4,304 2,139 2,125 40
Missing: skipped Q 167 56 103 8
Yes 318 149 165 4
No 310 163 143 4
| do not smoke now 3,509 1,771 1,714 24

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A27.a. Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we may have
an idea. Please tell us how true these statements may be for you as an adult:
When you are an adult, will you smoke cigarettes?

Gender
Total Female Male Unknown
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 79.6 80.1 79.3 55.5
Mostly not true 12.2 111 131 25.3
Mostly true 6.5 7.3 5.5 19.2
Definitely true 1.7 1.4 2.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A27.a. Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we may have
an idea. Please tell us how true these statements may be for you as an adult:
When you are an adult, will you smoke cigarettes?

Gender

Total Female Male Unknown
Total 4,446 2,212 2,196 38
Missing: Skipped Q 267 97 161 9
Definitely not true 3,377 1,707 1,650 20
Mostly not true 521 255 260 6
Mostly true 227 130 94 3

Definitely true 54 23 31

Unweighted counts.
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A27.b. Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we may have
an idea. Please tell us how true these statements may be for you as an adult:
When | am an adult, | will drink beer, wine, or liquor.

Gender

Total Female Male Unknown
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 21.7 20.8 225 27.5
Mostly not true 15.0 15.9 14.1 1.2
Mostly true 43.1 45.9 40.3 30.6
Definitely true 20.3 17.3 23.1 40.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A27.b. Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we may have
an idea. Please tell us how true these statements may be for you as an adult:
When | am an adult, | will drink beer, wine, or liquor.

Gender

Total Female Male Unknown
Total 4,446 2,212 2,196 38
Missing: Skipped Q 238 92 138 8
Definitely not true 871 410 454 7
Mostly not true 667 354 312 1
Mostly true 1,877 992 876 9
Definitely true 793 364 416 13

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A27.c. Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we may have
an idea. Please tell us how true these statements may be for you as an adult:
When | am an adult, | will smoke marijuana.

Gender
Total Female Male Unknown
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 68.6 73.9 63.0 81.4
Mostly not true 16.4 13.6 19.3 10.0
Mostly true 9.7 8.4 11.0 8.6
Definitely true 5.4 4.1 6.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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A27.c. Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we may have
an idea. Please tell us how true these statements may be for you as an adult:
When | am an adult, | will smoke marijuana.

Gender

Total Female Male Unknown
Total 4,446 2,212 2,196 38
Missing: Skipped Q 255 96 150 9
Definitely not true 2,931 1,586 1,324 21
Mostly not true 701 305 392 4
Mostly true 377 157 216 4

Definitely true 182 68 114

Unweighted counts.
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